

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5554 OF 2024

Rekha P NaharPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Rekha Nahar Petitioner in Person Present In Court

Mentioned

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)