

Mrs. Rekha P. Nahar, Petitioner present in person.
Mr. A.D.Kamkhedkar, APP for State.

DATE : 16 APRIL 2026

1. Heard the Petitioner appearing in person.
2. Re-Issue notice to the Respondents for final disposal, returnable on 7 May 2026.
3. The Petitioner is at liberty to serve Respondent No.1 by private service and file an affidavit of service.
4. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.04.18
11:59:39 +0530

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)