

Ms. Rekha P. Nahar, Petitioner present in person.
None for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. D.J.Haldankar, APP for State.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

1. Heard the Petitioner in person.
2. The Petitioner has filed an affidavit of service.
3. None appears for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
4. Stand over to 25 June 2026.
5. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay to the proceedings in C.C.No.1098/SW/2018 pending on the file of 38th Court at Mazgaon.

SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.05.08
09:01:31 +0530